承  認  書
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER: 2144
SAMPLE NO: 180830701
DDY PART NO: AL0204-R15M-LF
CUST MODEL NO:
DESCRIPTION: FIXED INDUCTORS
DRAWING CUSTOMER APPROVE

DCR 120mΩMax  25℃ 502BC
IDC 700mA Max 100KHz/0.25V VR116+VR7210
3. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
          AL     □□□□   -   □R□      □    -    □ □
2 4
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAFT
钟远明 邓永雄 曹春宁
A B C E
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
3.67 2.21 61.18 0.45
3.57 2.18 61.16 0.44
3.62 2.25 61.20 0.45
3.61 2.17 61.25 0.43
3.69 2.19 61.35 0.46
3.65 2.20 61.29 0.45
3.58 2.18 61.28 0.44
3.61 2.19 61.20 0.46
3.65 2.25 61.22 0.47
3.64 2.26 61.32 0.45
3.63 2.21 61.25 0.45
0.12 0.09 0.19 0.04
惠 州 市 德 立 电 子 有 限 公 司
 HUI ZHOU DELI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
CUSTOMER: 2144 REV NO: A1.0
DESCRIPTION: FIXED INDUCTORS PAGE NO: PAGE 4 OF 8
CUST P/N:  SN. 180830701
PART NO: AL0204-R15M-LF DATE: 2018-9-3
4. TEST DATA OF ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC DIMENSIONS(mm)
L Q DCRTEST
ITEM
CON.
SPEC. 150nH±20% 40Min 120mΩMax
1 150.00 60.00 80.00
2 147.00 61.00 78.00
3 148.00 58.00 81.00
4 154.00 63.00 82.00
5 152.00 62.00 79.00
6 150.00 59.00 80.00
7 149.00 60.00 80.00
8 150.00 60.00 78.00
9 147.00 58.00 81.00
10 152.00 62.00 80.00
X 149.90 60.30 79.90
R 7.00 5.00 4.00
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAFT
钟远明 邓永雄 曹春宁
 4.0
MAX
2.4
MAX
 60.0±
2.0
0.45±
0.1
外观尺寸图
25.2MHz/1V 25.2MHz/1V At 25℃
综合判定:
COLLIGATION DETERMINANT:
OK NG
Wave Soldering:
NO
1
2
3
4
惠 州 市 德 立 电 子 有 限 公 司
 HUI ZHOU DELI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
CUSTOMER: 2144 REV NO: A1.0
DESCRIPTION: FIXED INDUCTORS PAGE NO: PAGE 5 OF 8
CUST P/N:  SN. 180830701
PART NO: AL0204-R15M-LF DATE: 2018-9-3
5.Soldering Conditions